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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

dlrs. , 
r York,

Dnta 10/1^/68

GEORGE L. WATSON '3-31 Carlton Street, Rego 
was contacted /nd advised that on June 4,

at the Ambassador Hotei;
5, 1968, her husband GEOR
their hotel room and a i 
television screen whic

GEORGE Lan

ROBERT F. KENNEDY ha
husband was watchi

her husband herself were registered guests
Angeles, California. On June 

was watching television in 
s bulletin was flashed on the

advised the listeners that Senator
teen shot. She stated that while her 

the television program, she was also 
in her room at the same time when her husband was there 
and she was washing her hair in the bathroom. 

She stated that she could not furnish any 
information concerning this matter nor could her husband . 
furnish any information regarding the shooting of Senator 
KENNEDY.

-

*

by-----------SLLZ^HlLllL^^_______________ 4_____Date dictated________ 10/11/68_____

This document contain* neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to your agency;
It and Its contents ore not to be distributed outside your agency.



Los Angeles Times 
1-2, June 6, 1968

' BATTERY .

i . BMpASSY ROOM ; , ■

- ’ . 1Y CAMERAS ; ’ 1Y

’DIAGRAM OF SHOOTING SCENE—Sketch shows 
the c'oors. leading from behind podium at Embassy

- CORRIDOR • ■ i

CAMERAS ■ [

I KcS1mIAvv.IT ■ t . ■ ■ :

Room and the serving kitchen through which Sen. 
' Kennedy was leaving when he orid ethers ^cre dio,'.

• . JHjucs drawing Jjy OJirirTrench

. 1 SEARCHED-------- ^JNDEXEDZt

' । SEP.l 9 1968 ' / .
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4 Indices'Search Slip
FD-16„0 (Rev.’40-1-59)

TO: CHIEF CLERK

Date

Subject 1

Aliases

Address Birth Date Birthplace Race Sex
Q Male
O Female

1 I Exact Spelling 1 ____[Main Criminal Case Files Only 1 [Restrict to Locality of

|a11 References 1 1 Criminal References Only

1 (Main Subversive Case Files Only |______iMain Subversive (If no Main, list all Subversive References)
1______(subversive References Only 1— Z^Main Criminal (If no Main, list al Criminal References)

File & Serial Number Remarks File & Serial Number Remarks

/b t> o <1H' V

Requested by Squad Extension File No.

Searched by Q I (^ // C)f
/(da^e) I ‘

Consolidated by

(date)
Reviewed by

(date)
File Review Symbols

I - Identical ? - Not identifiable -
NI - Not identical U - Unavailable reference



GOLDBERG, FRED" " "2/68 87-W68-L*

aka of Comer Reiiford

1
GOLDBERG,-FRED'

•Julius Jacobs

GOLDBERG, TOED 10/54

FOR »itl|0N REFS Off AB7. MAKE SEE SEARCH SLI 
7/29/54 of; ion-.120585-3

J'uLDBERG, n^3) 6/54 . 100-0-89844

GOLDBERG, ERtO
100-4449-le24’ p.2
CAREER ' •
11-15-49

: | GOLDBERG, FRED 8/& 100-75^88-9

P. 2

GOLDBERG, Wb 121-2655 * 9

GOLDBERG; FRED 1/# 

^ Featherbed Lane 
i’t'w York >2. NY

1OO-2936-1A1492
p. 1362

f

Ms 1887 80S IDENTICAL WITH. C'»^) i

i
I

Oh 6/22/5U CSNT R3-S furnished’ SA DAMON W. PITCHER
dues membership; lists of the IWO current as of late
1953* Same reflected the above named held
certificate '^ 103U1 as a member of Lodge sf .^2_.j
having joined the IWO in 2/31 . ‘



GOLDBERG, WEP

Born 1906

Ddic ’MEMB. lst. L/DuE #U?6, Bklyn1 - 3/26 LA 990(12) .

ckoKsaG-. ®3 ’^

sen .3®® KL^TW

■ GOLDBERG, RlED (MRS.) 1UO-13U2O3?
i

Sc£: IE u®£BE2G
ii

GOLDP^RG* FRED" 5A 100-123906-7963

; 2OL6 E £9 St, NYC 
: Bii 1908,. US

; GOLDBERG, rRED
100-1033^ '

^ ^enr*-3y Fl., Bx.; NY

S^18? - NY Memo 9/4/*? by £A Pryor

GOLDBERG.-FRED 100-2936-lAlJ;92p-1362

5'6 Featherbed Lane
NY 52,’NY ■
DQB: 188'7

8

On 6/22/^’CSNY ^-’S furnished' SA DAMON w; "I 
• PITCHER dues, membership lists of the IWO current. 

• as of late *1953 • Same reflected the above’ ;.
named held certificate #1O3U1 as a member of , / 
Lodge #0138, having’ Joined the IWO in 2/31. ,



o

GOUiBeTKC. ™> 1/oS 100 2?36-tA ^
p. 415

E. 49 St., ^k?vn., Kf 

i

Cr* 6/22/Sh CSr.1 ifl-S frmj she:' SI rihCd W. PlfClER 
dues membership list- cf the iwO current a? of late 
1953* Sam? reilec'ed the above named helu 
.Certificate ^ 273932 as a pember of Lodre j662J ? 
aavin^ joined the 1570 in 1/41 .
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',T. ■ - UNITED STATES G^ERNMENT

■ Memorandum
to ’: SAC, NEW YORK

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (£6.-156)

KENSALT
00:. LOS

date: 9/16/68

tered guest

ANGELES

■ Re:h FRED GOLDBERG c/o MICHAEL LOVE
. IJ Liberty Tr a vel .

On 6/I1/68 the•above-captioned person was a regis-
at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,' California.

At 12:15 A.Mo on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kitchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver.

. The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the location and interview of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whether* or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seenjhim about the hotel on the n’ight of 6/l|/68.

All information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively set for the first part of 
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a ’^agraz^  ̂ area and location of the shooting.

SEARCHED.

SERIALIZED.

submitted

0 ■
O INDEXED
#FM.?

FBI — New YORK



• FQ-^02 (Rev. 4-15-44)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION “

J ' 7^ Data 10/1^/68

^ y Mns^ ELEWB/TOLPB-m West 9th,Stx^..
^ Brooklyn, New York, XascbnTacted and" advised that her husband,
^ -Cf”- ^ herself'were registered guests at the Ambassador

Hotel, in Los Angeles, California, on June ^ and 5, 1968. She 
stated that onevening of June 4, 1968, her husband and 
herself were yasiting relatives and also went sightseeing. They 
returned to Aeir hotel shortly before Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY 
was shot ana there was an awful lot of confusion in front of 
the Ambassador Hotel. She stated that due to the confusion at 
the hotel, they were unable to enter the hotel, and at this 
point, /he did not know exactly what had happened.

/ She could not furnish any information of value 
concerning this matter.

hy • SA PAUL M. CONRAD/bas „„,. JM^ 10/11/68

This document, contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to your agency; 
It and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



10/22/68SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

KENSALT
(00: LA)

RELA letters (2) to NY dated 9/16/68 requesting 
interviews with Mr. and Mrs. G. Watson and Fred Goldberg.

Enclosed for LA are 22 copies of each interview with 
Mrs. George L. Watson and Mrs. Eleanor Goldberg.

Mrs. Watson stated that her husband did not observe the 
shooting consequently no further efforts will be made to interview 
him.

Mrs. Goldberg stated that her husband, Frank Goldfeerg, 
did not observe the shooting consequently no further efforts 
will be made to interview him.

^- Los
- New 

^LC/fc 

(4)

Angeles (56-156)
York (44-1640)

(Enclosures 44)



10/22/68SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

KENSALT
(00: LA)

RELA letters (2) to NY dated 9/16/68 requesting 
interviews with Mr. and Mrs. G. Watson and Fred Goldberg.

Enclosed for LA are 22 copies of each interview with 
Mrs. George L. Watson and Mrs. Eleanor Goldberg.

Mrs. Watson stated that her husband did not observe the 
shooting consequently no further efforts will be made to Interview 
him.

Mrs. Goldberg stated that her husband, Frank Goldfeerg, 
did not observe the shooting consequently no further efforts 
will be made to interview him.

- Los 
r New

Angeles (56-156) (Enclosures 44)
York (44-1640)

FLC/fc 

(4)




